
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 1005

47TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2005

INTRODUCED BY

W. Ken Martinez

AN ACT

RELATING TO LAW ENFORCEMENT; REPEALING THE ORGANIZED CRIME ACT

THAT CREATES THE GOVERNOR'S ORGANIZED CRIME PREVENTION

COMMISSION.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  REPEAL.--Sections 29-9-1 through 29-9-17 NMSA

1978 (being Laws 1973, Chapter 225, Sections 1 through 3, Laws

1977, Chapter 215, Section 3, Laws 1973, Chapter 225, Section

4, Laws 1973, Chapter 225, Sections 6 and 7, Laws 1997, Chapter

215, Section 6, Laws 1973, Chapter 225, Sections 9 and 10 and

Laws 1977, Chapter 215, Section 8, as amended) are repealed.

.155719.1


