1	HOUSE BILL 1005
2	47th legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2005
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	W. Ken Martinez
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO LAW ENFORCEMENT; REPEALING THE ORGANIZED CRIME ACT
12	THAT CREATES THE GOVERNOR'S ORGANIZED CRIME PREVENTION
13	COMMISSION.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. REPEALSections 29-9-1 through 29-9-17 NMSA
17	1978 (being Laws 1973, Chapter 225, Sections 1 through 3, Laws
18	1977, Chapter 215, Section 3, Laws 1973, Chapter 225, Section
19	4, Laws 1973, Chapter 225, Sections 6 and 7, Laws 1997, Chapter
20	215, Section 6, Laws 1973, Chapter 225, Sections 9 and 10 and
21	Laws 1977, Chapter 215, Section 8, as amended) are repealed.
22	.155719.1
23	
24	
25	

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

I